NEPR

COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO

Recei ved:

PUERTO RICO ENERGY BUREAU Aug 6, 2019

IN RE: REVIEW OF THE PUERTO

CASE NO.: CEPR-AP-2018-0001  6: 13 PM

RICO ELECTRIC POWER SUBJECT: Petition of National Public
AUTHORITY INTEGRATED Finance Guarantee Corporation to Intervene
RESOURCE PLAN

NOTICE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AUGUST 5™ RESOLUTION
TO THE HONORABLE P.R. ENERGY BUREAU: National Public Finance Guarantee
Corporation (“National”), by and through its attorneys at Adsuar Mufiiz Goyco Seda & Pérez-
Ochoa, P.S.C. and Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP, hereby submits the following notice in
compliance with the Resolution issued on August 5, 2019 (the “Resolution”):

1. In the Resolution, the Puerto Rico Energy Bureau (the “Bureau”) granted National’s
request to intervene and ordered National to submit the names of the legal representatives that will
actively participate as its lead counsel in the instant case procedures.

2. In compliance with the Resolution, National hereby informs that it will be represented by
Corey Brady, Esq. from Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP and Alexandra Casellas, Esq. or
alternatively Juliana Pérez, Esq. from Adsuar Mufiiz Goyco Seda & Pérez-Ochoa, P.S.C.

3. National respectfully informs that despite its best efforts it could not meet the Bureau’s
5:00 p.m. deadline since the Resolution was posted on the docket less than an hour before the
deadline and the Resolution was inadvertently caught up in the undersign e-mail and
communications security system. Counsel further informs that it has taken measures to address
this situation.

WHEREFORE, National respectfully requests that the Bureau to take notice of the
foregoing and hold National in compliance with the Resolution.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,



THIS 6th DAY OF AUGUST, 2019

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE: We hereby certify that on this same date a true and
accurate copy of the foregoing motion was sent via electronic means to Autoridad de Energia
Eléctrica de Puerto Rico to Nélida Ayala Jiménez, Esq., Nitza D. Vazquez Rodriguez, Esq. and
Carlos M. Aquino Ramos, Esgq. at n-ayala@aeepr.com, n-vazquez@aeepr.com, c-
aquino@aeepr.com; to the Oficina Independiente de Proteccién al Consumidor, to Hannia
Rivera at hrivera@oipc.pr.gov; and to the Oficina Estatal de Politica Publica Energética to
Wilma I. Lopez Mora at wilma.lopez@aee.pr.gov.

ADSUAR MUNIZ GOYCO SEDA & PEREZ-OCHOA, PSC

By: /s/ Alexandra Casellas
Alexandra C. Casellas

RUA 18,912

Juliana Pérez Alemafiy

RUA 20,286

Luis A. Oliver Fraticelli

RUA 10,764

Eric Pérez Ochoa

RUA 9,739

Email: acasellas@amgprlaw.com
jperez@amgprlaw.com
loliver@amgprlaw.com
epo@amgprlaw.com

208 Ponce de Leon Ave., Suite 1600
San Juan, PR 00936

Tel.: (787) 756-9000 | Fax: (787) 756-9010

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

By:_/s/ Corey Brady

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
1395 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1200
Miami, FL 33131-3368

e-mail: Corey.Brady@weil.com
Tel.: 305-577-3100
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